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College/University F2F BSN or MSN Online RN to BSN Online BSN to MSN Other (DNP, FNP, ETC…) Email
Alma College BSN NO NO NO Nolan Lienhart, lienhartnf@alma.edu
Aquinas College BSN NO NO NO Rachel Buckner, rmb007@aquinas.edu

Baker College
BSN - Yes

MSN - Online NO YES NO Grant Meyers, grant.meyers@baker.edu
Bellevue University NO ONLINE ONLY NO NO Josh Adams, Josh.Adams@bellevue.edu
Central Michigan University NO YES NO - Jen Schanck, schan4jm@cmich.edu

Concordia University

BSN at Concordia 
University Ann Arbor’s 

campus, MSN
Yes - Concordia University 

of Wisconsin
Yes - Concordia 

University of Wisconsin

Nurse Educator Certificate, Parish 
Nursing Certificate, Doctor of 

Nursing, Certificate After Graduate 
Education in Nursing, Certificate in 

Interprofessional Informatics  
Deirdre Lozon, deirdre.lozon@cuaa.edu, 
734-995-7312

Cornerstone University
BSN (Partnership w/ 

Detroit Mercy)

YES - But not currently 
available to transfer 

students NO NO Dave Emerson, dave.emerson@cornerstone.edu

Davenport University
BSN (F2F & Online), MSN 

(Online only) YES YES YES, FNP TOO Lauren Flynn, lauren.flynn@davenport.edu
Eastern Michigan University BSN, MSN YES YES DNP Joe Vainner, jvainner@emich.edu
Ferris State University BSN, MSN YES and F2F NO F2F DNP Lori Jenema, LoriJenema@ferris.edu
Finlandia University BSN YES NO NO Sherry Wyeth, sherry.wyeth@finlandia.edu

Grand Canyon University BSN, MSN, F2F & Online YES YES
DNP, RN to MSN and BSN to DNP fast 

track Brandee Hutchinson, brandee.hutchinson@gcu.edu

Grand Valley State University BSN - F2F & Hybrid in GR*
Not completely online 

(hybrid GR*) NO
BRIDGE PROGRAM BSN to DNP

MSN or DNP Hybrid in GR.

Michael Eichberger, eichbem@gvsu.edu
Jacquelyn Abeyta, abeytaj@gvsu.edu
Mary Robinson, robinma1@gvsu.edu
Linda Buck, 616-331-7160

Indiana Wesleyan University YES - F2F, Online & Hybrid YES AASRN to MS RN to MSN, BSN to DNP Robert Upton, Jr., robert.uptonjr@indwes.edu
Lake Superior State University BSN NO NO NO Nicole Radke, nradke@lssu.edu
Lawrence Tech University BSN NO NO NO Carly Miller, cmiller1@ltu.edu

Madonna University BSN F2F YES
RN to MSN (Online); 

DNP F2F Adam Kerfoot, akerfoot@madonna.edu

Michigan State University
BSN, DNP; (MSN being 
phased out for DNP) YES - Online BSN to DNP DNP Lauren Kennedy, kenne361@msu.edu

Northern Michigan University BSN YES NO DNP - Online only
On campus Nursing: Jillian Seguin jseguin@nmu.edu  Online 
Nursing: Dan Freeborn dfreebor@nmu.edu

Oakland University BSN & Online YES 3+1 - +1 Fully online NO DNP, CRNA F2F Jeffrey Carl, jscarl@oakland.edu
Olivet College BSN - Yes, Battle Creek YES NO NO Mike Lazusky - mlazusky@olivetcollege.edu
Olivet Nazarene University - YES - - Kara Cayton, kacayton@olivet.edu

Saginaw Valley State University YES YES - Hybrid & Fully Online YES - Hybrid
RN to MSN, DNP, FNP and various 

MSN Certificates nursing@svsu.edu

Spring Arbor University BSN - Main Campus YES YES

RN to MSN; Education, Adult 
Geriatric NP, FNP, and MSN/MBA

DNP in Development Gary Mason; gary.mason@arbor.edu
University of Michigan BSN NO NO MSN, DNP, PhD Cari Ceo, cariceo@med.umich.edu

University of Michigan - Flint BSN YES YES - Hybrid & Online
RN to MSN, DNP, FNP (part of DNP), 

Masters in Nurse Educator Joe Bohland, jbohland@umflint
University of Windsor Only for CA Residents NO YES, Open to all DNP Open to all Marium Tolson-Murtty, marium@uwindsor.ca
Wayne State University BSN F2F F2F DNP - F2F Smriti Panda, spanda@wayne.edu

Western Michigan University BSN YES NO NO

Tracy Corstange, tracy.corstange@wmich.edu
John-Michael Duggan, john-michael.r.duggan@wmich.edu
Kelly Ackerson, kelly.ackerson@wmich.edu (MSN only)
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